News Release

Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF)

Fukoku Seimei Building 20F, 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011, Japan Phone +81-3-5510-2711 Facsimile +81-3-5510-2712 URL https://www.asb.or.jp/en/



March 14, 2022

Appointment of the Chair and the Board Members of the Accounting Standards Board of Japan

The Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF) is pleased to announce the Chair and the Board Members of the Accounting Standards Board of Japan (ASBJ), effective April 1, 2022, as follows:

Full-time Board Members			
	Position	Name	Position / Affiliation as of April 1, 2022
	Chair	Yasunobu Kawanishi	
X	Vice Chair *1 *2	Takao Kamiya	Senior Executive Managing Partner, Risk Management, Ernst & Young
			ShinNihon LLC
	Board Member	Emi Chujo	
X	Board Member *2	Nami Yamaguchi	Partner, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC
Part-time Board Members			
	Position	Name	Position / Affiliationas of April 1, 2022
X	Board Member	Yuji Anada	General Manager, International Accounting and Actuarial Affairs Office,
			Government Relations Dept. and Actuarial Dept., Nippon Life Insurance
			Company
X	Board Member	Jun Okahashi	General Manager, Financial Accounting Dept., Sumitomo Mitsui
			Banking Corporation
	Board Member	Kanako Ogura	Senior Executive Board Member, Partner, KPMG AZSA LLC
	Board Member	Goro Kumagai	Senior Vice President, Securities Analysts Association of Japan
	Board Member	Atsushi Koide	Professor, Faculty of Law, Gakushuin University
X	Board Member	Yozo Sato	Senior Managing Executive & Principal Expert, Corporate Accounting
	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		& Finance, Asahi Kasei Corporation
	Board Member	Kimiro Shiotani	Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Mitsui & Co., Ltd.
X	Board Member	Kazumi Suzuki	Director, Center for Social Systems Innovation, Kobe University
	Board Member	Masatoshi Tan	Senior Fellow, Accounting Department, Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd.
	Board Member	Naoki Hirai	Senior Officer, Investment Banking Business Development Department,
			Nomura Securities Co., Ltd.

Those marked with an "X" represent the newly appointed Board Members of the ASBJ.

^{*1} The Chair of the ASBJ will appoint Mr. Kamiya as Vice Chair of the ASBJ, after following the procedures set out in the bylaws.

^{*2} Mr. Kamiya and Ms. Yamaguchi will become part-time Board Members of the ASBJ effective April 1, 2022 and full-time Board Members of the ASBJ effective July 1, 2022.

News Release

Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF)

Fukoku Seimei Building 20F, 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011, Japan Phone +81-3-5510-2711 Facsimile +81-3-5510-2712 URL https://www.asb.or.jp/en/



Contact:

Rui Watabe, General Manager, Financial Accounting Standards Foundation

Telephone: +81.3.5510.2749 Email: planning@asb.or.jp